COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

C )If} s {mie [ ans C VS f:
NO. i ED N AR D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: Feh. &4 o0

Vi i ol
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) g LS00
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 900,00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS . §_ AN e
= Cr

TOTAL AMOQUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 54SH. "a*'!é

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

TOTAL DUE: o BT
LESS DEPOSIT: 5 ) 2060
DOWN PAYMENT: § _-

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s A0, Hé




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

{ }W.‘Szj; Frvne P sl VS, AWy T ELTS "
NO._J%# 0%  ED NO. {5520 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE j ¢ ... i 0700
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. AR AL
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS S vl
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00 |
MILEAGE § A
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM 525.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM §25.00 _

COPIES g TR
NOTARY s o
TOTAL #*x#skdkassksnnsninihids § 7o 70
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ o A
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 -
TOTAL *#%#sikkskrstsdmbmknsrns ¢ 7 017
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS S T80
TOTAL *¥%sksk bk dkdokdorkookdk § 4oy OO
REAL ESTATE TAXIES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20§y 00 .
TOTAL * ¥k & xadhodokdkokdarrokiokks ¢ T i )
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§ AW
WATER 20 $ N
TOTAL *###xsssRkA AL ELEREEAE G VAR S
SURCHARGE FIE (DSTE)
MISC. $
5
TOTAL EEE RS LRS- E $ LT

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g i




PHEL/ HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, L.
1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora.ferrer@fedphe-pa.com

Noera Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext.1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
February 25, 2010

Oftice of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Tanya N. Hawkins

1159 2nd Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

No. 2009-CV-1150
Dear 5ir or Madam;
In reference to the above captioned property knocked-down to me Daniel G, Schmieg, as
“attorney-on-the-writ,” please issuc the Sheriff Deed into, Chase Home Finance, LLC, 3415 Vision
Drive, Columbus, OH 43219,

Please send a copy of the Deed via facsimile, and record the original as soon as possible.

In addition, please find enclosed two transfer tax affidavits and two stamped self-addressed
envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

Mot

Nora Ferrer
Enclosure

cc: Chase Home Finance, LLC Account No. 215012



COMPLETE THIS SECTION QI DELIVERY

! COMPLETE THIS SECTION g | SENDER: compLETE T

A. Signature B Complets items 1, 2, a1... . Also comptete A 8 thﬁfﬁ -
X O Agent item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ﬁd.’ 3 Agen
) ® Addressee_ B Print your name and address on the reverse A M Addresse
@;%by {Fﬁ:&m su4C. Date of Delivery so that we can return the card to you. B. inted Name} C. Date of Delive:
I S MOV 1 8 2069 B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, o5 % d \ “V
g8 TOns ! or on the front if space permits. "V 18 2008

~| D. Is defivery addres_s different from tern 17 [ Yes A D. Is delive;-y address different from ftem 17 L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No : . If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

OIFICE OF F.ALLR,
DEPARTMENT O PUBLIC WLLFARE

3 Sorvice Type : PO BOX 8016 3 Sovio T
' ) : HARRISBURG, PA 17105 - ice Type
P Cortified Mail [T Express Mail ) B Certffied Mail O i
. ] . Express Mait

O Registerad CF Retum Receipt for Marchandise [ Registered 3 Return Recelpt for Merchandis
[T Insured Mall O c.oD. : [ Insured Mait lcon.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes | 4 Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

ags 1830 O0O02 2802 L858 2. Aticle Number 7008 1830 0O0O2 2802 18LY

{Transfer from service label)

eturn Receipt 102505-02-M-1540 |, PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domsstic Return Recelpt 102585-02-M-15

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

. SENDER: COMPLETE T,

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A, nature

/ q ®m Complets items 1, 2, ai. : j
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 3 / 0 Agent
y .. ﬂg—f % 7 ﬂ’f - W Adoresses | B Print your name and address on the reverse M{ M,c j R Address:

so that we can return the card to you. ;
. o Received & Mam .
”f N&-'“EJ C. Date of De“"en’ B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ) an 5) c Dat; 7 be’_".‘"‘
or on the front ¥ space permits. , / ra J g
4
N Is delivery a dd ress dnﬁerant from tem 17 LJ Yas T Aricle Addre o L1 D. is delivery add 5 different from itern 17 g Yes
i YES, enter defivery address balow: [ No If YES, enter delivery address below: No

- Also complete

S

. U.S. SMALL BUSTNESS ADMINISTRATION

T SALE : ) :
e . PHILADEI.PHIA DISTRICT QFFICE .
1 - ROBERT N.C. NIX I'*EDFT?;L BRUILDING |
! - 900 MATRKET STREET-5"" FLOOR -
i 3. Service Type
3. Service Ty
8 ot Mail 1 Expross Mail © PHILADELPIIIA, PA 19107 e e il L] Exprese i
‘ O Registarad [2] Return Receipt for Merchandis

£ Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise

[J insured Mail_ ] C.OD. O Insured Mah (1 G.0.0.

4. Restrictsd Dellvery? (Extra Fes) O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
ons 1830 0002 2802 1871 | ranetor from sorvice fabef) 7008 1830 0002 2802 1840

Toasesczmisad PS Form 3811, February 2004 . Dornestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-12
LA T L LA P, T N M 24T Wb T e P - — P

{

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Return Receipt

| W Complete ltems 1,2, a.. 4 Also complete A. Signat ), / 17

. item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. X / /7 ,{ 1 Agent

: B Print your name and address on the reverse : M Address
so that we can return the card to you. B. Regeived by { frinted Name) C. Date of Delive

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Dﬂb {ﬁ /‘g/p #"/m 19 ?ﬂﬂﬂ

or on the front if space permits.
; . D. Is delivery address different from item 12 Lt Yes
: 1. Articlo Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

Lo
" INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
| TECHNIC AL SUPPORT GROUP
' WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
" 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 3. Service Type

Pl NLADELPHIA. PA 191490 Certifled Mail O Express Mail
[] Registerad [0 Return Recelpt for Marchand|
O insured Mail O3 C.0D.

X 4. Rastricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) O Yes
" 2. Article Number :

(Transter from service label) 7008 1830 OOO2 2882 1833
 PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-1:




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REMVENUL
BURLEAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603

TaRICNUNG B 17110 oy
annisann e M

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OFF VALUE

L S H H i F
SRE PRUY RS DT JHISLD UL LTy

"u[\l N

SO

["State Tax raid

C ook Nuader

' Pags Number

‘ Date Recorded

C t}mpIL EL L.l(i] \u.lmn uld It in dllplu.m with Recurders of Deads uhul (IJ the Full valueicansideration is not sel Ira:[h 10 th du.d (")“h 1 the deed

is wilhout consideration, or by 2ifl, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not regoived it the transler is whaolly exemplt frim tax
_ Dased one (1) family relationship or {2) public utility casement. T mnr_f space is necded, attach additional sheets).

A
PHIT

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

__ Suite 1400

" Telephone Number:

Area Code (215) 563-7000

TStreet Address

City State Zip Code
Onc Penn Center al Suburban Station, Philadelphia PA 19103
_ 1617 JFK Blvd. B ~
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Aceeptance of Document
(Jnmtnrta}f Lussor(s) ) T Granteeisyl. essce{s) o
Offlce Of the Sheriff CHASE HOME FINANCI'L, LLC
Strecl Address Street Address o
Columbia County Courthouse - 3415 Vision Drive
City State “7ip Code Cily State - Zip Code
5 West Main Street Columbus OH 43219
€ PROPERTY LOCATION S o ~
Streel Address City, Towuship, Borough
1159 Znd Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick Borough
County School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA Berwick Borough 04C-01-131-00,000 o
D  VALUATION DATA
L. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$3,459.76 + -0- = $3,459.76
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
§$15,240.00 X 3.69 = $56,235.60
E EXEMPTION DATA
la, Amuiuni of Exemptivn Claimed Lb. Percentage of Interest Conveyed T¢. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100% 100% 100 %
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
1 will or intestate succession
(Name of Decedant) (Estate File Number)
{1 Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
{1 Transfer to 2 Trust. {Altach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
{1 Uransfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
{1 Transters to the Commonwealth, the Uniled States and Instrumentalities by gill, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemnation.
(if condemnatien or in licu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.}
[3  Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgag and note/Assignment.)
{Il condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
L Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
[ Slatutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)
[0  Other (Please explain exemption clainied, if other than listed above.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that i have examined this Staement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belicf, it is true, correct and complete

Signature of Correspondent or Respogsible P

Nora M. Ferrer '

‘U\\’)f} \.Uw A

Date:

February 25, 2010

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY QR
RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED,

A\TACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE



ENTITY
FAP

VENDOR
Sheriff of Columbia Co

v 8COLU

CHECK DATE CHECK NO.
/0972010 935376

Eloomskurg, PA 17ELS

(LI = R == Rl W T

NAENNIANAIZAE

Lo APELY VERNLCH YENTOR
(le] o LATE CREDTT WO THVCOICE WO 0o BMOUNT D1SCOUNT PAYHMENT RHITTHT
2353768 DODL3E4A0G C4/05%/2010 225012 2,109,468 0,00 2, L0%.46
WME 2150127 1960£5706% EAWEING, TARNYA
I e ot e
2,105.46
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACC
OMNE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
. F’HILADELPHIA PA 19103-1814
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP TO BANK, N.A, 3-1BOIE0 CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACC PHILADELFHIA, PA 19148 935376
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
JhA D5 201 0
DATE AMOQUNT
24/05/2010 *xkrkFxD 109,46
Fay TWO THOQUSAND ONE HUNDRED WNINE AND 46/130 DOLLARS Void after 180 days
To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Maln Street
Oof

i 5. MMl

LENARE LEu*




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATICN

Late: Q02/03/2010 Fee: 35,00 Cert. NO: 7022
HAWKINS TANYZ N District: BERWICK BORO

1159 SECOND AVENUE Deed: 20080 -0400

BERWICK PA 18603 Logation: 1159 ZSECOND AVE LOT 7

Parcel Id:04C-01 -131-00,000

Agsessment: 15,240
Balances as of 02/03/2010

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By ﬂ:-mﬂﬂnuiahmbﬂ[&tg_&m@ Per: C!‘w.



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

Michael R. Schoeniger Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1291 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
Office of the Prothonotary No. 2009-Cv-1550
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC VS. TANYA N. HAWKINS
No. 2009-CV-1550

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 02/24/2010 Sheriff Salc.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold ip the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The salc must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
Michael R. Schoeniger, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 215012



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY
PlaintifT, .

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v.

CIVIL DIVISION

TANYA N. HAWKINS :
Defendant(s) ¢ No.2009-CV-1550

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COLUMBIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

A

e a4 -
[ | Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
[] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
{71 Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., 1d. No. 62205
[_] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[_} Judith T. Romano, Esq., [d. No. 58745
[ ] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
[7] vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331
(] Jay B. Jones, Esq., 1d. No. 86657
(] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791
[ | Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., 1d. No. 84439
[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134
[7] Chrisovalante P, Fliakos, Esqg., Id. No. 94620
{"] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
@Courtcnay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
[J Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: \ (Z,[a {f %

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale,

PHS #215012



Name and
Address l

of Sender

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center Plaza,

1617 JFK Blvd,, Ste 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Postage

Line Article

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

Number
1 *kkkk

TENANT/OCCUPANT
1159 2ND AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1703

2 Rk E

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.Q. BOX 2675

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

106 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Cops -

A T

A

A, ;'..-_;;: T

RE:TANYA N. HAWKINS PHS #215012.

TEAM 3 // HOS

Total Number of
Pieces Listed by

Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of
Received at Post Office Receiving Employee)

Sender




PTTTITE 2009 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: _
Connie C Gingher

1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

{OURSMON, TUE, THUR : 930 AM- 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS

’HONE:570-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

HAWKINS TANYA N
1158 SECOND AVENUE
BERWICK PA 18603

you d

esire a recanpt. send a self-addressed stamped envalope with you
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

BILL NO.

LAlE
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2009 4018
DESCRIPTION [ ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LSS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
GENERAL 15,240 3.146 81.80 93867 103.04
SINKING 1.345 . 20.09 20.50 22.55
FIRE 1.25 18.67 19.05 20.00
LIGHT 1.75 26.14 26.67 28.00
BORORE 10.8 158.31 . 181.54 169.62
nave bemn st [PAY THIS AMOUNT 4 Hs.01 ) 32143 349.21
ave deen caicula il 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience 1 . if paid 6 X s | If paid g?)eor before | I p:?: after
CNTY ™wpP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on;
Penaly  10% 5% (o) & January 1, 2010
PARCEL: 04C-01 -131-00,000 gl
1159 SECOND AVE _
1653 Acres Land 2.88D0 ,
Buildings 12,360 FILE COPY
r payment Total Assessment 15,240

MAKE CHECKS PAYARLE TO:
CONNIE C. GINGHER

1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

15240

/

HOURS  Mon, Tue, Thur, 9;:30am-4:00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays

PHONE 570-752=-7442

M

A HAWKINS TANYA N

I 1159 SECOND AVENUE
L BERWICK PA 18603

T

o}

48.1000

806.34

718. 384 733. 0434 80634
31 t. 31 ov._\:_lf_
NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00
PROPERTY DESCRY I%l/’ X ACCT, 6706
PARCEL 04C01 13100000 j‘f

1159 SECOND AVE
20080-0400
0.17 ACRES

2880.00
12360.00

SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
DELINQUENT TAX TO

GO

COURTHOUSE ?azc. '
_ oifos
MAKE SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHQOL PAYMENT



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHOMNE COLURT HOUSE - P.O. BDX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570 JHT5R2 BLOODMSEBURG, PA T7815 (5701 T3
FAX: (570} J89-5625

Tuesday, November 17, 2009
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR

1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603-

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC

VS

TANYA N. HAWKINS

DOCKET # 199ED2009 JD # 1550JD2009
Dear Sir:

Encloscd is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY .

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff of Columbia County



01/21/2010  11:10 BERHICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15777528479 P.006/010

January 21, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
VS.
TANYA N. HAWKINS

DOCKET # 199ED2009 JD # 1550ID2009

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #127541 for the property located at 1159
2"P Avenue, Berwick, Pa through March 30, 2010 is $771.50. This amount
includes $150.00 fees to satisfy a lien.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

V\M Nogs

Kelly Noss
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impatred 711

“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711

. “BAJSA is an ET:GI Ofpormnfty Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 1860

Phone: {(570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

I"HONE
PR T EET R

COURT ITOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAYX: (5760 389-56253

28 HOWUR PHIOINE
(370% FA4-R300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

CHASE HOME FINANCE

VS.

TANYA HAWKINS

WRIT OF EXECUTION #199 OF 2009 D

POSTING OF PROPERTY

JANUARY 19, 2010

POSTLED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF TANYA HAWKINS AT 1159 2™ AVENUE BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BLEFORE ME

THIS 19™ DAY OF JANUARY 2010

S N K

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KUN_GAMAN
Notary Public County PA

' iumbia
Bioomsburg, Colum >,
hﬁ\ggrﬁmi;sion Cypires September 30, 20

it

SO ANS‘W@S:
DEPUTY SIIERTFF

,’}K—% r P
TIMOTHY f. CITAMBERLAIN
SIHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 3 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/13/2009 DOCKET # 199ED2009
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC

DEFENDANT TANYA N. HAWKINS

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON A0S i o

RELATIONSHIP . IDENTIFTCATION

DATE ¢/ +s¢.70 TIME _/C24 MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB » POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY STl e L?('é' DATE Gl sy L0




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/13/2009 DOCKET # 199ED2009
PLATNTIEF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC v
DEFENDANT TANYA N, HAWKINS
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON L EL Ly G2 EE
RELATIONSHIP Cl LN IDENTIFICATION
DATE &f/4-fe TIME ¢ 5 3C MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex __ Hcight Weight _  Eves  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB _L_f-_”foE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE eV AT




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 8 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/13/2009 DOCKET # 199ED2009
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
DEFENDANT TANYA N. HAWKINS
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON /')elo
RELATIONSHIP C/)Q/ | @ IDENTIFICATION

. i}
pate 1<~ Tive Q90 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

/

. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB__ POE__CCSO

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 7/C‘/ DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/13/2009 DOCKET # 199ED2009 '
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC \/
DEFENDANT TANYA N. HAWKINS

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

¥
SERVED UPON Miugrew (ol

RELATIONSHTP{

IDENTIFICATION
DATE/y/s - yo TIME =S ea MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Hecight Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB X POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
i "
DEPUTY \ ( {1~ DATE / /& /O

rj

J



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P, BOX 280 14 HOUR PHOINE
15701 JBT-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 (300 FA4-6100
FAX: (5700 F49-5R25
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC Docket# 199ED20069
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE,

TANYA N. HAWKINS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, DECEMBER 03, 2009, AT 10:10 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON TANYA HAWKINS AT 3RD & VINE STRELETS, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO TANYA HAWKINS, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAI, WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ’}—T' "I‘ .c 4 Wi é 2 I?:'
THIS THURSDAY. DECEMBER 03, 2069 il
SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

-

:.__'_, -\ " [ . -
MLLLLL‘)%AL_'\{LM T T
NOTARY LIiC i T
P. D'ANGELO
Notarial Seal DEPUTY SHERIFT
SARAM JANE KLINGAMAN

Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires Septsmber 30, 2012




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

— SHERIFSSAE
WEDNESDAY FERRUARY 24, 2010 AT S:00 AM

2009 ED AND CMIL WRIT NC. 1550 OF 2009 JD
iSSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
JCOLUMBIA COUNTY, CIMIL DMSION, TG ME DIRECT-
ED, THERE WILL. BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER. FOR
CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFFS OFFICE, TO BE
ANNCUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT-
HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TQ THE DEFEMN-
DANTS IN AND TO: =

Red property in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, State of Pennsyivania, described as follows:
Beginning at the North side of Second Avenue at the cor
nerof Lot #742; thence in an sastarty direction along Sac-
ond Avanue a distance of 45 feet to the comer of Lot
#740; thence in a northerty direction a distance of 160
feet to a 15 foot alley; thence N & wasterly direction along
said alley a distance of 45 feet 1o a comer of Lat #742;
thence in a southery diraction a distance of 160 feet to
Sacond Avenue, tha place of beginning.

TFLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED: IN Tanya N
Hawkins, a mamried woman, by Deed from James R.

instrument Number 20080400,

18603-1703
Tax Parcel #04C-01-131-00.000

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greatar
of ten [1096) percertt of the bid price or costs {apening

cartified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the sale In cash, certified check or cashier's
check

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FALLRE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SER}-
OUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
| DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
FAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

the abave terms, the Shenff may elect either © sue the
hickder for the balanca due without a resale of the proper
ty, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and main-
tain an action against the: bidder for breach of contract In
the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be con-
siderad forferted, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defaviting bidder will be responsible for
any attomey fees incumad by the Sheriff in connaction

found liable for damages.
If proceeds are payable to the Plaintf, the procesds

Courrty Sheriffs Office raceives advance written notice
otherwise, signed by an authorzed representation of the
Plainiff.

Flaintiffs Attomey
Joshua Gokdman

1617 JFK Bhag
Philadelphia, £A, 19106

BY VIRTUE OF A \WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 199 OF |-

Miller, dated 12/31/2007, recorded 01/14/2008 in | !
Premises being. 1159 2ND AVENUE BERWACK PA

bid at sala), Minknum peyment is to be paid in cash, | :
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE Arry remaining |-

If the successiul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per |.

with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is| ;

check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia

Sheriff of Columbia County |
TmoﬂwT Chamberkam

;5SS

ccording to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
rith 1ts principal office and place of busincss at 3185

Zounty of Columbia and State of Pcnnsylvania, and was
1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said

ay and on the attached noticc_February 3, 10, 17, 2010 as

it 1s one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
yaper in which lcgal advertisement was published; that

se 1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and
gations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and

Nota% ;)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbla County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011
Member, Pennsyivania Assoctatian of Notafing

, | hereby certify that the advertising and

......................... for publishing the [oregoing notice, and thc



o

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE 1TOME FINANCE LLC

Plaintiff

VS,

TANYA N. IHAWKINS

Delendant

RDER

, 20

AND NOW, this ,'7)' . day of JWW

Court of Common Pleas
Civil Division
COLUMBIA County

No. 2009-CV-1550

.. L
£

¢ Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance

Interest Through February 24, 2010
Per Diem $12.61

Latc Charges

Legal fees

Cost ol Suit and Tile

Sheriff's Sale Costs

Property Inspections/ Properly Preservation
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion
Mortgage [nsurance Premium/
Private Mortgage Insurance

Non Sufficient Funds Charge
Suspense/Misc. Credits

Escrow Deficit

TOTAL

$61,387.72
$4,937.27

$171.43
$1,300.00
$1,202.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$74.81

$0.00
(30.00)

$944.73

$70,018.406

Plus interest from February 24, 2010 through the date of salc at six percent per annum,

Note: The above [igure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above

tigure.

BY THE COURT

(:9\}&&‘\@\,,\

J.
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1
) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Plaintifi: CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC COLUMBIEA County
No 2009-CV-1550
Defendant(s): TANYA N. HAWKINS

Our File#215012
Serve: TANYA N. HAWKINS Type of Action
Address: 1159 2ND AVENUE - Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

BERWICK, PA 18603-1703
Sale Date: 2/24/2010
**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVYICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED
Scrved and made knownto _ TANYA N. UA'WV' NS , Defendant, on the lq‘f"' day of _DECEMBE

2003, at 07, o’clock PLm, at s dno M, Beawta , Commonywealth of ?f}ﬂ_ﬂﬁ

in the

manner described below:

{/_Defendant personally served.
Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is

Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s} reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendani(s)'s office or usnal place of business.

an officer of said Defendant(s)'s company.

Other:
Description: Ach Height 5’{0" Weight fif Race M_lf-_‘_dSex ‘F__ Other

I, ,‘QD A A/( [ M , a competent adult, being duly sworn according to jaw, depose and state that I personally handed
a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the dale and at
the address indicated above,

Sworn to and subscribed

before methis 25 day KIMBERLY CURTY
S Sy, o

: : ' IER :
Notary: By IN[E STATE OF NEW R G, 2013

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

NOT SERVED
On the day of ,200__, at o’clock _ .m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
Moved Unknown No Answer Vacant

Other: 1°T ATTEMPT 20 ATTEMPT 320 ATTEMPT

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this __ __ day

of 200..

Notary: By

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg LLP

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19153

(2153 563-7000




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  11/13/2009 DOCKET # 199ED2009

PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
.7“;‘ {;3 - :/a’ 43/‘2__-‘ \?/ gc )

DEFENDANT TANYA N. HAWKINS '

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG s

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED HAEVESL T

TANYA HAWKINS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE =~ &2 swxnract

1159 2ND AVE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON ﬁm-‘y -4 / /?‘ o &1 S

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION -

DATE /2. ¢.7.c5 TIME Z/C,so  MILEAGE OTHER

Racc ~ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

¢
= A L Qe Yy 5 O

LSTE S el IO

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Herd 6 IR X* Yl PDANG L © /e
iy ars 5 FACE v ED YT St B :’-/(__
PNV A s 35¢ DaaE e (T (A ECNSE _f
DEPUTY ST 1T DATE o s oG

Sl s T D thp € A f



11/19/02

THU 10:59 FAX 2155637009

Phelan Hal inan & Schmieg, LLP

By:

Lavrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
Darizl G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
Judita T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
Sheeral R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
Vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No, 202331

Jay E. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791
Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
Jairn: McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134
Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Joshma I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7030

PHELAN HALLINAN &SCHMIEG

Attorney for Piaintiff

CHASE HOME FINANCE LL.C : COLUMBIA COUNTY

V8.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

TANYA N. HAWKINS

Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he/she has knowledge

No, 2009-CV-1550

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is the attomey for the

of the following facts, to wit;

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United

States or it Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’® Civil Relief
Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant TANYA N. HAWKINS is over 18 years of age and resides at

1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703.

[doo2



11-19,29 THU 11:00 FAX 2155637009 PHELAN HALLINAN &SCHMILEG [Qoos

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904

etz o vniworn falsification to authorities.
@fa{ /’77%“_@0/3/

[] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227

[ ] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[L] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ ] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[C] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[_| Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ ] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

1] ew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
ﬁui:e McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[ ] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
(| Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
(] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
Attorney for Plaintiff




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# | 7727

DATE RECEIVED /107 07

DOCKET AND INDEX /-1 =7

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# & /452

NERK N\K

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Feb 24, 15 TIME o400

POSTING DATE San 9.0
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 13T WEEK =/

2P WEEK 5

3" WEEK 'y




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 199 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQ. 1550 OF 2009 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL. BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

Real property in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, described as follows:
Beginning at the North side of Second Avenue at the corner of Lot #742; thence in an easterly direction alon g
Second Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot #740; thence in a northerly direction a distance of 160
feet to a 15 foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of 45 fect to a corner of Lot
#742; thence in a southerly direction a distance of 160 feet to Sccond Avenue, the place of beginning.

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tanya N. Hawkins, a married woman, by Dced from James R.
Miller, dated 12/31/2007, recorded 01/14/2008 in Instrument Number 200800400,

Premiscs being: 1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703
Tax Parcel #04C-01-131-00,000

TERNS OF SALE

AINIMUN PAYMENT AY TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale), Minimum pavment is o be paid in
cash, certified checl or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is (o be paid within {8) davs after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY
THEBID PRICE N ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS NAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TC THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAlL ABLE FOR PA NT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

..l the successiul bidder fails to pay the bid price as oer the above torms
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without 2
resale of the property. or to reseli the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable. The defauiting bidder will be responsible for any

bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joshua Goldman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 199 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL. WRIT
NO. 1550 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

Real property in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, described as follows:
Beginning at the North side of Second Avenue at the corner of Lot #742; thence in an easterly direction along
Sccond Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot #740; thence in a northerly direction a distance of 160
feet to a 15 foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of 45 feet to a corner of Lot
#742; thenee 1n a southerly direction a distance of 160 feet to Second Avenuc, the place of beginning,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tanya N, Hawkins, 2 married woman, by Deed from James R.
Miller, dated 12/31/2007, recorded 1/14/2008 in Instrument Number 2008004 00.

Premises being: 1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703

Tax Parcel #04C-01-131-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum pavment is to be paid in
ca;&%é’z ceriified check or gcashier's check at time of sale,

~ INING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Anv remaining amount of the bid
price is fo be paid within {81 days after the saie in cash, certified check or
cashier's chack,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE 70 BAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WIiTH THESE TERMS MAY RESULTIN
SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

. Hibe successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms.
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without &
resale of the prone or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for broach of contract. In the case of a defaylt all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found tiable for damag

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the pr eds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherif of Columbia County
Joshua Goldman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 199 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1550 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

Real property in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, described as follows:
Beginning at the North side of Second Avenuc at the corner of Lot #742; thence in an casterly direction along
Second Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the comer of Lot #740; thence in a northerly direction a distance of 160
fect to a 15 foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of 45 fect to a corner of Lot
#742; thenee in a southerly direction a distance of 160 feet to Second Avenue, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tanya N. Hawkins, a married woman, by Deed from James R.
Miller, dated 12/31/2007, recorded 01/14/2008 in Instrument Number 200800400.

Premises being: 1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703
Tax Parcel #04C-01-131-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale}. Minimum pavment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REWAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price s fo be paid within (8) davs after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE 81D PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERICLS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TC THE BIDDER. DO NOT RID U
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TiME
PERICD,

. iithe successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a

LESS

an action against the bidder for breach of contract In the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied acainst
any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conpection with any action against the
bBidder inwhich the bidder is found liable for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joshua Goldman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sherilfofcolumbiscounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 199 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1550 OF 2009 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

Real property in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, described as follows:
Beginning at the North side of Second Avenue at the corner of Lot #742: thence in an easterly direction along
Sccond Avenue 2 distance of 45 fect to the comer of Lot #740; thence in a northerly direction a distance of 160
feet to a 13 foot allcy; thence in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of 45 feet te a corner of Lot
#742; thence in a southerly direction a distance of 160 feet to Second Avenue, the place of beginning,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tanya N. Hawkins, a married woman, by Deed from James R.
Miller, dated 12/31/2007, recorded 01/14/2008 in Instrument Number 200800400,

Premises being: 1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703

Tax Parcel #04C-01-131-00,000

TERMS OF SALE
NIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of
the bid price or cosis {opening bid at sale). Minimum pavment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is e be paid within (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
mshi@r @ @%%mk

THE Bi i‘} %33?%% CE IN &@@%QDANC& TH THESE TERMS M&Y &ES%‘?
SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FLINDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PA NT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TiME
PERIOD.
___________ If the successful bidder falls to pay the bid price as ner the above fermg,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and mainiain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for am
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found lable for damag
If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joshua Goldman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 IFK Bivd www,sheriffofcelumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




WRIT OF EXI  JTION - MORTGAGE FORECL( JRE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC ™ : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. : CIVIL DIVISON

: No. 2009-CV-1550

: COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: QC)CR,._ E_‘)\L[Shqu

County of Columbia

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property helow):

PREMISES: 1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703
(See Legal Description attached)

B N T4 U O

Aseurt

Amount Due $67.136.73
Additional Fees and Costs $1.881.00
Interest from 09/19/2009 to Date of Sale S . andcosts.

at $11.19per diem

-“(Clcrk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas

of Columbia County, Penna.

pated ___ A\-\B-CA

(SEAL)

PHS#215012

L .33



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC

¥S.
TANYA N. HAWKINS

To the Director of the Office of Judicial Support

\

.

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due

Additional Fees and Costs
Interest from 10/23/2009 to Date of Sale
@ $11.19 per diem

Note: Please attach description of Property.

PHS#215012

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISON

No. 2009-CV-1550

: COLUMBIA COUNTY

A - BN 14

$67.136.73
$1.881.00
$ . andcosts.

sq., Id. No. 62205

]

Michele M, Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No, 81760
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
Laurca R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id, No. 202331
Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657
Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791
Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No, 84439
Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134
/Chrisovalanlc P. Fliakos, Esq., [d. No. 94620
Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d No. 206779
Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id No. 208375

Attorreys for Piaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
Plaintiff,
V.

TANYA N. HAWKINS

Defendant(s).

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2009-CV-1550

COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that they are the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

{ ) the mortgage is an FHA mortgage.

( ) the premises is non-owner occupied.

{ ) the premises is vacant.

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

PHELANMIEG, 1LFP
By:

Atto for Plaintiff
It Lawr¢nce T. Phelag! Esq., Fd. No. 32227
—vFrancis S. Hallintin, Esq., Id. Ne. 62695

i Danie] GTSchmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62203

C Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

L. Judith T. Romane, Esq., Id. No. 58743

M Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

U Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

|t Lauren R, Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

I Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

L Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

i Peter J, Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

I~ Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

L Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

LI Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No, 94620
17Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Td. No. 205047

[0 Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

LI Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., I[d. No, 208375




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION

V.
NO. 2009-CV-1550

TANYA N. HAWKINS :
Defendant(s), : COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that they are the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

() thc mortgage is an FHA mortgage.

( ) the premises is non-owner occupied.
{ ) the premises is vacant.

(X)  Act 9l procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.
PHELAN [%{MIEG, LLP
By:

—Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

(0 Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[T Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[t Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[t Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

O Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 3337

U Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No., 202331

! Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No, 86657

U Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

LI Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

I1 Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

G Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[#Joshua L. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

{1 Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[0 Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Real property in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, described as follows:

Beginning at the North side of Second Avenue at the corner of Lot #742; thence in an casterly direction along
Second Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot #740; thence in a northerly direction a distance of 160
feet to a 15 foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of 45 feet to a corner of Lot

#742; thence in a southerly direction a distance of 160 feet to Second Avenue, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tanya N. Hawkins, a married woman, by Deed from James R.

Miller, dated 12/31/2007, recorded 01/14/2008 in Instrument Number 200800400,

Premises being: 1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703

Tax Parcel #04C-01-131-00,000



Altorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP 77/

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
v,
NO. 2009-CV-1550
TANYA N. HAWKINS :
Defendant(s). : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attomney, sets forth as of the
date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at
1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME _ ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
TANYA N. HAWKINS 1159 2ND AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1703
2. Wame and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
SAME AS ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE



5 Name and address of every other perst  ho has any record lien on the property:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY 106 MARKET STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

o. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the Sale:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the Sale:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 1159 2ND AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1703
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

November 10, 2009

Attopricy for Plaintiff
i Fawr ; sq., [d. No, 32227
¥ FrancisS. Hallin sq., 1d. No. 62695

L Daniel G.Schmieg, Esq., 1d. No. 62205

L Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No, 69849
L Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No, 58745

L Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
Lt Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

|1 Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

M Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

I Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

M Peter §. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

M Andrew .. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

M Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[1 Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
4 Jashua 1. Goldmarn, Esq., [d. No. 205047

" Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
M Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Atiomey for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Phifadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NO. 2009-CV-1550
TANYA N. HAWKINS :
Defendant(s). : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at
1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703.

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
' ascertained, please so indicate.)
TANYA N. HAWKINS 1159 2ND AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1703
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
SAME AS ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE



5. Name and address of every other persc o has any record lien on the property:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY 106 MARKET STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the Sale:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate,)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the Sale:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate.)
TENANT/GCCUPANT 1159 2ND AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1703
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
P.O. BOX 2675
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowled ge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

November 10, 2009 ’—A
Attogfiey for Plaintiff
M Eawri . . 1d. L
Francis, S. Hallin ’8q., Id. No. 62695

£3 Daniel G, Schmiep, Esqg., [d. No. 62205

00 Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 6984¢

0 Judith T. Romano, Esq., [d. No. 58745

1 Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

1 Jenine R. Davey, Esq., 1d. No. 87077

£ Lauren R, Tabas, Esq., Id. No, 93337

U Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No, 202331

U Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

0 Peter I. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 6179}

1 Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., [d. No. 84439

I Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

M Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. $4620
Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

00 Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

O Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




SHERIFF’S RETURN

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs.
No. 2009-CV-1550 CD
TANYA N. HAWKINS

WRIT
Defendants
ISSUED
NOWw, 20 1, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff ol County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made al the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Delendants alleged address is

SheriiT, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sheriff

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 , at O’Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contents thereof,

Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

retum

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



. .1ERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff Court Number
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC 2009-CV-1550
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
TANYA N. HAWKINS & EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TQ BE LEVIHD, ATTACHED OR SALE.
JE J TANYA N. HAWKINS
AT ADDRESS (5treet or RED, Apartment Ne., Cily, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code}

SPECTAL I'NS'EKUCTIDNS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, 200_, 1, SherifT of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the $herift of
County, to exeente the within and make return thereof according to law.

'_Sdheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a walchman, in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, alter notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for any loss, desiruction or remeval of any such propenty before
sheriff’s sale thereof,

Signature of Attorncy or other Origimator requesting service on behalf off XX Plaintitf Telephone Number Date
_ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Stalion, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sherill’ Date

SherilT of




- IERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintift’ Court Number
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC 2009-CV-1550
Delendant Type or Wnil of Complaint
TANYA N, HAWKINS & EXECUTION/NOTICE QF SALE

SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., 10 SERVICE OR NDESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
ADDRESS (Sireet or REFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

SPECIAL INS‘]:UCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, , 200_, T, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
Counly, to execute the within and make retum thereof according to law.

Sherifl of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTL ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF LXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or altaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a walchman, in custody of whomever is found in pessession, afier notifyving person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s salc thercoll

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of X3 Plaintitt Telephone Number Datc
_ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, P4 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

ATTIRMED and subscribed to before me this duy 50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherifl’

ol ) 20

Signalure of Sheriff Date

SheniTof




-.1ERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff Court Number

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC 2009-CV-1550

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

TANYA N, HAWKINS & EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERV NAME QF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORFPORATION, ETC., TO SER VICE OR DESCRIPTION OF FROPERTY TG BE LEVIED, ATIACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Sireet or RFD, Apartment No., Cily, Roro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

1159 2ND AVENUE. BERWICK, PA 18603-1703

SPLECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN LXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE,

NOW, , 200_, 1. Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according lo law.

SherifT of COLUMBILA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within wril may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after nolifying person of levy or
attachment without Liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plainiilf herein for any loss, destruetion or removal of any such property before
sheriff's sale thercof.

Signature of Attomey or other Originator requesting service on behall of XXX Plaintiff Telephene Number Date
__ Dcfendani

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadslphia, PA 19103-1§814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Numbcr

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. SheriT

ol 20

Signature of Sheritt Date

Sheriff ot




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
Y,

NO. 2009-CV-1550
TANYA N. HAWKINS :
Defendant(s). : COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: TANYA N. HAWKINS
1159 2ND AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1703

***Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector atternpting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that
purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankrupicy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not
and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect a debi, but enly enforcement of a lien against property, ***

Your house (real estate) at 1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703 is scheduled to
be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff
at  the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $67,136.73

obtained by CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is

continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:
1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC , the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay,

you may call:
(215) 563-7000 ex-1230.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an atforney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. Youmay be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4. 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to eviet you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately -
after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Real property in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, described as follows:

Beginning at the North side of Second Avenue at the corner of Lot #742; thence in an easterly direction along
Second Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot #740; thence in a northerly direction a distance of 160
feet to a 15 foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of 45 feet to a corner of Lot

#742; thence in a southerly direction a distance of 160 feet to Second Avenue, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tanya N. Hawkins, a married woman, by Deed from James R.

Miller, dated 12/31/2007, recorded 01/14/2008 in Instrument Number 200800400,

Premises being: 1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703

Tax Parcel #04C-01-131-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-1550

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
VS.
TANYA N. HAWKINS

owner of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
{Municipality)

1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703
Parcel No. CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT 5:67,136.73

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-1550

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
VS.
TANYA N. HAWKINS

owner of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK. PA 18603-1703
Parcel No. CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:67,136.73

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-1550

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
Vs,
TANYA N. HAWKINS

owner of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703
Pareel No. CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:67,136.73

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-1550

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
VS,
TANYA N. HAWKINS .

owner of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703
Parcel No. CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:67,136.73

Attorneys for Plaintiff’
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-1550

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
VS.

TANYA N. HAWKINS

owner of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703
Parcel No. CHASE HOME FINANCE LL.C
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:67,136.73

Attomeys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-1550

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
VS,
TANYA N. HAWKINS

owner of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703
Parcel No. CHASE HOME FINANCE LL.C
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DPWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:67,136.73

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Real property in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, described as follows:

Beginning at the North side of Second Avenue at the corner of Lot #742; thence in an easterly direction along
Second Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot #740; thence in a northerly direction a distance of 160
feet to a 15 foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of 45 feet to a corner of Lot

#742; thenee in a southerly direction a distance of 160 feet to Second Avenue, the place of beginning.

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tanya N. Hawkins, a married woman, by Deed from James R.

Miller, dated 12/31/2007, recorded 01/14/2008 in Instrument Number 200800400.

Premises being: 1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703

Tax Parcel #04C-01-131-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Real property in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, described as follows:

Beginning at the North side of Second Avenue at the corner of Lot #742: thence in an easterly direction along
Second Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot #740; thence in a northerly direction a distance of 160
feet to a 15 foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of 45 feet to a corner of Lot

#742; thence in a southerly direction a distance of 160 feet to Second Avenue, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tanya N. Hawkins, a married woman, by Deed from James R.

Miller, dated 12/31/2007, recorded 01/14/2008 in Instrument Number 200800400,

Premises being: 1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703

Tax Parcel #04C-01-131-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Real property in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, described as follows:

Beginning at the North side of Second Avenue at the corner of Lot #742; thence in an casterly direction along
Second Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot #740; thence in a northerly direction a distance of 160
feet to a 15 foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of 45 feet to a corner of Lot

#742; thence in a southerly direction a distance of 160 feet to Second Avenue, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tanya N. Hawkins, a married woman, by Deed from James R.

Miller, dated 12/31/2007, recorded 01/14/2008 in Instrument Number 200800400,

Premises being: 1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703

Tax Parcel #04C-01-131-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Real property in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, described as follows:

Beginning at the North side of Second Avenue at the corner of Lot #742; thence in an easterly direction along
Second Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot #740; thence in a northerly direction a distance of 160
feet to a 15 foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of 45 feet to a corner of Lot

#742; thence in a southerly direction a distance of 160 feet to Second Avenue, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tanya N. Hawkins, a married woman, by Deed from James R.

Miller, dated 12/31/2007, recorded 01/14/2008 in Instrument Number 200800400,

Premises being: 1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703

Tax Parcel #34C-01-131-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Real property in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, described as follows:

Beginning at the North side of Second Avenue at the corner of Lot #742; thence in an easterly direction along
Second Avenue a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot #740; thence in a northerly direction a distance of 160
feet to a 15 foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of 45 feet to a corner of Lot

#742; thence in a southerly direction a distance of 160 feet to Second Avenue, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Tanya N. Hawkins, a married woman, by Dced from James R.

Miller, dated 12/31/2007, recorded 01/14/2008 in Instrument Number 200800400,

Premises being: 1159 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1703

Tax Parcel #04C-01-131-00,000
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